PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2628937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
Ν			Vame	Execution Date		
НІТАСНІ СНЕМІСАІ	L COMPANY, LTD			01/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	НІТАСНІ СНЕ	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.				
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNC	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME				
Internal Address:	CHIYODA-KU	CHIYODA-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКУО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	100-6606	100-6606				
Application Number: 129888			898			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number: (703)312-6666						
Phone: 7033126600 Email: kharris@antonelli.com						
		-	the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP						
Address Line 1: 1300 17TH STREET N.						
Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209						
Address Line 4:	ARL					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1204.51139X00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			WILLIAM I. SOLOMON			
Signature:			/William I. Solomon/			
Date:			11/26/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=51139X00-Re	ecord-Cvr#page1.t	f				

.....

t No. 1204.51139X00						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
r(ies) Ltd.						
chome						
ned? 🗌 Yes 🖾 <u>No</u>						
a new application.						
Additional number(s) attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
\$40.00						
t account t not affecting title)						
4 01-2135						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
26, 2013						
s inv \$4 carc t aco t aco t aco t no 4 . 01-						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Y. HOSHI, ET AL. Application No.: 12/988,898 317/Filing Date: OCTOBER 21, 2010 For: POLISHING AGENT AND METHOD FOR POLISHING SUBSTRATE USING THE POLISHING AGENT Group AU: 1731 Examiner: Pegah Parvini Confirm. No.: 5476 NOA mailed: AUGUST 27, 2013 IF Due: NOVEMBER 27, 2013 (not yet paid)

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Mail Stop: ASSIGN BRNCH

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

November 26, 2013

SIR:

Please note that the address of the Assignee for the above-identified application, that is, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., has changed from (old) 1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0449, Japan, to (new) 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6606, Japan.

An Assignment has previously been recorded in the above-identified application, i.e., recorded on November 9, 2010, at Reel No. 025333, Frame No. 0652.

Respectfully submitted,

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

By /William I. Solomon/

William I. Solomon Registration No. 28,565

WIS/ksh 1300 17th Street N., Suite 1800 Arlington, Virginia 22209 Tel: 703-312-6600 Fax: 703-312-6666

> PATENT REEL: 031728 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 11/26/2013